TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.		11/28/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALGECO US HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	901 S. Bond Street
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21231
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86388277	AS FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102342314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106596402

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005892.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	j. hindah weissbrot
SIGNATURE:	/J. Hindah Weissbrot/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Scotsman executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Scotsman executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Scotsman executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Scotsman executed Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0842

900430150

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC., a Maryland corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of record of the marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and the Domain Names set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Domain Names").

WHEREAS, ALGECO US HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks and the Domain Names, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the Domain Names, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Domain Names. Such assignment includes the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the Domain Names, and the registration therefor, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR: WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

	By: Printed Name: Bradley Bacon Title: VP, GC, & Corp. Secretary
	Execution Date: November 27, 2017
STATE OF MARYLAND)	
CITY OF BALTIMORE)	

I certify that on the <u>27th</u> day of November, 2017 before the subscriber, a notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Practite</u> . <u>Back</u>, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Trademark Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public WEET

My commission expires: <u>01-11-2020</u>

REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0843

Assignment Agreement Page 2

ASSIGNEE: ALGECO US HOLDINGS LLC

By:
Printed Name: Acoustic Moskum
Tisk: Render

Execution Date: Nest. 28

STATE OF MARYLAND

CITY OF BALTIMORE

I certify that on the <u>26th</u> day of November, 2017 before the subscriber, a notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Azuwwike Ndukww</u>, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Trademark Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>07-11-2020</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0844

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	App. No.	Reg. Date	App. Date
U.S.	AS FLEX		86388277		2014-09-08
Canada	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	TMA836602	1415320	2012-11-19	2008-10-21
Canada	AS FLEX		1691593		2014-08-28
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1193700	975847	2010-12-08	2008-11-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1115681	975852	2009-08-17	2008-11-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1115341	975849	2009-08-14	2008-11-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1112189	975856	2009-07-24	2008-11-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1091602	975858	2009-03-24	2008-11-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1112188	975854	2009-07-24	2008-11-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1443108	1368268	2014-03-26	2013-04-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1443107	1368266	2014-03-26	2013-04-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1456624	1368267	2014-05-23	2013-04-24
Mexico	ALGECO SCOTSMAN	1465983	1368269	2014-06-27	2013-04-24
Mexico	AS Flex	1503876	1522794	2014-12-15	2014-09-02
Mexico	AS Flex	1505243	1522805	2015-01-09	2014-09-02
Mexico	AS Flex	1512931	1522800	2015-02-11	2014-09-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0845 Assignment Agreement Page 4

SCHEDULE B

Domain Names

algeco.mx algeco.cr algeco.ca algecoscotsman.mx algecoscotsman.cr algecoscotsman.ca

2267978

RECORDED: 11/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0846